
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3832
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
DISARMING OF NAGA INSURGENTS
KINJARAPU YERRANNAIDU

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken steps to disarm Naga insurgents and disbanding the NSCN(IM) while talking with Naga leaders for restoring peace in the region; and

(b) if so, the details; thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

(a) & (b): Government of Nagaland has been requested to enforce the decision that both National Socialist Council of Nagaland (I/M) and National Socialist Council of Nagaland (K) cadres move into the designated camps and that movement of armed cadres or cadres in uniform outside the designated camps must be effectively dealt with by the Security Forces.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

